

Breakdown of Included Items:

Part #	Description	QTY
90001363	Rear Shackle Frame Mount	2
90001364	Rear Shackle	2
90002672	Shackle Inner Bushing Sleeve - Installed in shackle	2
70012461	Shackle Bushing - Installed in shackle	4
90001402	Flip Bracket	2
90003084	Clamp Plate	2
99626004	U-Bolt - 3.120" W x 7.50" L x 9/16"-18	4
90000209	Carrier Bearing Spacer	1
90000310	Transmission Spacer	

Included Hardware:

QTY	Part Number	Description	QTY	Part Number	Description
REAR SHACKLE			CARRIER BEARING SPACER		
2	99561012	9/16-18 x 4 1/2" Hex Bolt	4	99371003	3/8"-16 X 1" Hex Bolt
2	99562001	9/16-18 Nylok Nut	4	99372002	3/8"-16 Nylok Nut
4	99566003	9/16" SAE Flat Washer	8	99373003	3/8" SAE Flat Washer
REAR FRAME BRACKET			U-BOLT		
6	99431021	7/16-14 X 1 1/4" Hex Bolt	8	99562010	9/16"-18 High Nut
6	99432010	7/16-14 Nylok Nut	8	99566003	9/16" SAE Flat Washer
12	99433005	7/16 SAE Flat Washer			